Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY DATA										
		N	ame	Execution Date						
Light Sciences, LLC				12/28/2006						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA										
Name:	Name: Light Sciences Oncology, Inc.									
Street Address:	34931 S.E. D	34931 S.E. Douglas Street								
Internal Address:	Suite 250	Suite 250								
City:	Snoqualmie	Snoqualmie								
State/Country:	WASHINGTON									
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 98065									
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1										
Property Ty	Property Type Number									
Application Number: 10899			Number 834							
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA									
Fax Number:	(206)682	2-6031								
•			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	Ŭ						
Phone: Email:	206-622 Colloop		edIP.com							
Correspondent Name:		-								
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue										
Address Line 2: Suite 5400										
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104										
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			600057.446D1							
NAME OF SUBMITTE										
Total Attachments: 4 source=assgn 446D1#										

REEL: 019444 FRAME: 0683

PATENT REEL: 019444 FRAME: 0684

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Light Sciences, LLC, a Washington limited liability company having a place of business at 34931 S.E. Douglas Street, Suite 200, Snoqualmie, WA 98065 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of each of the patents and patent applications listed in Annex A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, all of which patents and patent applications were issued by or filed with the applicable patent office under the patent registration or application numbers listed in Annex A (all of such patents and patent applications are herein referred to as the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Light Sciences Oncology, Inc., a Washington corporation having a place of business at 34931 S.E. Douglas Street, Suite 250, Snoqualmie, WA 98065 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to each of the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, all patents and patent applications that claim priority to any of the Patents (or patents issuing therefrom) and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissuances, reexaminations, substitutes, renewals and extensions thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors and assigns entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants that may be granted upon any of the Patents in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

This Assignment of Patents shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignee and Assignor and their respective successors and assigns.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

PATENT REEL: 019444 FRAME: 0685

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment of Patents as of this 28 day of December, 2006.

LIGHT SCIENCES, LLC

By forme alle Title car & prisident

STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss. COUNTY OF <u>init</u>) On this <u>26^{4m}</u> day of <u>pretum bir</u>, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared <u>frameric</u> <u>Chern</u>, to me known to be the individual who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that <u>he</u> signed the same as <u>hip</u> free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Mus nikn (Signature of Notary) (Print or stamp name of Notary)

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at Stimular WA:

My appointment expires: _____



PATENT REEL: 019444 FRAME: 0686

-2-

Annex A

to Assignment of Patents

Patents and Patent Applications

See attached documents:

1. Spreadsheet entitled "All Patents and Applications" (7 pages);

2、这些的情况和意思。我就是能够意思。4月27

2. Spreadsheet entitled "U.S. Patents" (1 page);

3. Spreadsheet entitled "Applications" (4 pages); and

PATENT REEL: 019444 FRAME: 0687

A B C D E F G H L 4 UsO Dec. Program Frm Frms Docket Mo. LSLLC Docket Mo. Status Appl. Ho. Patient Ko. Filing Date tesses Date Tries 125 126 127 128 128 128 128 128 128 128 128 128 128 128 128 128 128 131 131 131 131 131 131 131 131 131 131 132 133 133 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 135 136 135 136<										J	К
4 100 Ur. Program for Transport Fire Fire Fire Exclusion Status Appl. Mo. Presk.no. Pring you Exclusion Pring you		8	C		E	F	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	┞╍╴╌╴╄┅╌╌╼┩		
4 130 Dick Provide Pro						Chatma	Anol No.	Patent No.	Fiting Date	issue Oata	Title
128 127 138 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139	4 1.500	ic. Programs'	Fina	Finn Dockst No.	LSLLC DOCKATING	900,003					
128 127 138 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139											
177 189 190 190 197 197 198 198 198 198 198 199 199 199	125										
177 189 190 190 197 197 198 198 198 198 198 199 199 199	126										
128 130 130 131 132 133 134 135 136 137 137 139 140 141 141 141 141 141 141 141											
128 130 130 131 132 133 134 135 136 137 137 139 140 141 141 141 141 141 141 141											
123 130 131 132 133 134 135 135 136 137 138 137 138 137 138 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 141 142 143 144 144 144 144 144 144 145 145	127										
130 132 133 134 135 139 139 139 139 140 141 142 142 144 144 144 145 144 145 144 145 146 147 148 148 147 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148	128 1										
131 132 133 134 135 137 139 141 141 142 142 143 144 143 144 144 144 144 145 144 145 144 145 144 145 146 146 146 146 146 146 146 146	130										
132 133 134 135 137 137 139 139 139 140 141 141 141 141 141 141 141	131										
134 135 136 137 138 139 140 141 142 144 144 145 145 145 146 147 148 149 149 149 149 149 149 149 149	132										
135 136 137 138 139 140 141 142 143 144 145 151 151 153 153 153 154 155 155 155 156 157 153 154 155 155 156 157 158 </td <td>133</td> <td></td>	133										
133 137 138 139 139 140 141 142 143 144 144 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 152 153 153 154 155 155 155 156 157 153 154 155 155 156 157 158 159 160 161 162 163 164 165 166	134										
133 137 138 139 139 140 141 142 143 144 144 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 152 153 153 154 155 155 155 156 157 153 154 155 155 156 157 158 159 160 161 162 163 164 165 166	135										
137 138 139 141 142 143 144 144 144 144 144 144 144	- 11										
137 138 139 141 142 143 144 144 144 144 144 144 144	136										
139 141 142 143 144 145 146 147 147 148 149 149 149 149 149 149 149 149	137										
140 141 142 143 144 145 146 147 148 148 149 149 149 149 149 150 150 151 153 154 155 155 155 155 155 155 155	138										
141 142 143 144 146 147 148 149 150 151 152 153 153 155 155 155 156 157 158 158 159 150 151 152 153 154 155 155 156 157 158 159 160 161 162 163 164 165 166 161 162 163 164 165 166 167 168 169 161 162 163 164 165 166 167 168 169 161 162 163 164 165 166 167 </td <td>140</td> <td></td>	140										
143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 152 153 153 154 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 156 160 161 162 163 164 165 165 165 165 165 166	141										
145 146 148 149 150 0 151 0 152 0 153 153 153 153 155 155 155 155 156 100193,834 157 155 158 155 159 156	142										
145 146 148 149 150 0 151 0 152 0 153 153 153 153 155 155 155 155 156 100193,834 157 155 158 155 159 156											
145 146 148 149 150 0 151 0 152 0 153 153 153 153 155 155 155 155 156 100193,834 157 155 158 155 159 156	143										
146 147 148 149 150 151 152 152 153 154 155 155 156 161 162 163 164 165	145										
148 149 150 151 152 153 153 154 155 155 156 157 158 159 151 152 153 154 155 155 156 157 158 159 160 161 162 163 165 166	146										
148 149 150 151 152 153 153 154 155 155 156 157 158 159 151 152 153 154 155 155 156 157 158 159 160 161 162 163 165 166											
149 150 10099.834 7/25/2004 Nontwaske Vasuar Therspy 152 152 153 154 155 155 156 155 156 156 157 158 157 158 158 158 156 159 160 161 161 162 165 163 166	147										
149 150 10099.834 7/25/2004 Nontwaske Vasuar Therspy 152 152 153 154 155 155 156 155 156 156 157 158 157 158 158 158 156 159 160 161 161 162 165 163 166	148										
150 10099,834 7/8/2004 Montavesive Vascular Threspy 151 U Seed 1600057.446D1 28-2001-D/V Pending 10099,834 7/8/2004 Montavesive Vascular Threspy 152 153 154 155 155 155 155 156 157 150 159 160 161 162 163 165 166 165 166											
U Seed B00057.44801 28-2001-0.V Parkato Interview 153 153 154 155 155 155 155 155 155 156 157 153 153 153 153 155 156 160 160 161 162 163 163 164 165 166 166 165 166 165 165 165 165 165 166 165<	149										
151 0 368 160031 MeD1 20201010 152 153 154 155 155 155 155 155 156 157 153 150 155 156 157 153 159 159 150 156 157 153 159 150 156 157 153 159 150 156 15	150			COORT AARTIA	28,2001,044	Pendon	10/899.834		7/26/2004	T	Noninvasive Vascular Therapy
154 155 156 157 158 159 160 161 162 163 165	152	<u></u>	5000	1000001.44001	10-200 I-200	1 0110010					
154 155 156 157 158 159 160 161 162 163 165	153										
160 163 163 164 165 166	154										
160 163 163 164 165 166	155										
160 163 163 164 165 166	150										
160 163 163 164 165 166	158										
160 163 163 164 165 166	159										
162 163 184 185 166	160										
163 164 185 166	161										
166	104										
166	163										
166	164										
	165										
Page 5 of 7	166										
							Page 5 of 7				

2000 - 1990 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 -

PATENT REEL: 019444 FRAME: 0688

RECORDED: 06/18/2007